
State Bar of Arizona 
Business Law Executive Council 

Roster 2021-2022 

 
Mr Edwin Gotfred Anderson IV 
Spencer Fane, LLP 
2415 E CAMELBACK RD STE 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9298  
Phone: 602-333-5430 
Chair 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Michael Paul Rolland  
Engelman Berger PC 
Phone: 602-222-4977 
Fax: 602-222-4999 
Email: mpr@eblawyers.com 
Vice Chair 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Verrin T Kewenvoyouma  
Kewenvoyouma Law PLLC 
700 E Baseline Rd Ste C-1 
Tempe, AZ 85283-1392  
Phone: 480-428-4590 
Fax: 480-223-6398 
Email: verrin@vtklaw.com 
Secretary 
2021-2022 
 
Ms Christina M Noyes  
Gust Rosenfeld PLC 
1 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2553  
Phone: 602-257-7488 
Fax: 602-254-4878 
Budget Officer 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Christopher James Rogers  
Jennings Strouss & Salmon PLC 
1 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1900 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2554  
Phone: 602-262-5962 
Fax: 602-495-2644 
Email: crogers@jsslaw.com 
Past Chair 
2021-2022 

Mr Matthew Allen Bailey  
6363 N SWAN RD STE 151 
TUCSON, AZ 85718-3637  
Phone:  520-792-4800 
Fax:  520-529-4262 
Email:  mbailey@rllaz.com 
Member t Large 
2021-2024 
 
Ms Anette Joy Beebe  
Beebe Law PLLC 
Email: anette@beebelawpllc.com 
Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Scott D DeWald  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2595  
Phone: 602-262-5333 
Fax: 602-734-3745 
Email: sdewald@lrrc.com 
Member at Large 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Aaron Mathew Hall  
Miller Pitt Feldman & McAnally PC 
405 N BEAVER ST STE 2 
FLAGSTAFF, AZ 86001-4500  
Fax: 928-440-5444 
Email: ahall@mpfmlaw.com 
Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Keegan Michael Healey  
1221 E OSBORN RD STE 105 
PHOENIX, AZ 85014-5540  
Phone: 602-354-4978 
Email: keegan@azbarristers.com 
Member at Large 
2020-2023 
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Mr Lawrence M Hecker Jr 
Hecker & Pew PLLC 
The Rockwell Building 
405 W Franklin St 
Tucson, AZ 85701-8209  
Phone: 520-798-3803 
Fax: 520-620-0405 
Email: heckyes@heckerpllc.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Connor Norton Hubach Esq 
Hool Coury Law PLC 
2398 E CAMELBACK RD STE 1020 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9022  
Phone: 602-852-5500 
Fax: 602-852-5499 
Email: chubach@hoolcourylaw.com 
Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Brandon J Kavanagh  
Mangum Wall Stoops & Warden PLLC 
112 N Elden St 
PO Box 10 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-5295  
Phone: 928-779-6951 
Fax: 928-773-1312 
Email: bkavanagh@mwswlaw.com 
Member at Large 
2019-2022 
 
Ms April Erin Olson Esq 
Rothstein Donatelli LLP 
Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ms Ashton Charette  
State Bar of Arizona 
4201 N. 24th Street Ste. 100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
Phone: 602-340-7304 
Fax: 602-416-7431 
Email: ashton.charette@staff.azbar.org 
Staff Liaison  
2021-2022 

 
 
 


